


Hakkimizda,

Istanbul Genlesme ve Hidrofor Tanklari A.S. 2011 yilinda hidrofor tankini teknoloji ve kreatif is anlayisi ile bulusturma
hedefiyle kuruldu. Firmamiz tescilli WATES markasi genlesme tanklari lretmeye basladl.

GUnlimizde WATES, Kocaeli’nin Gebze ilcesinde toplam 15.000 m2 kapalr alana sahip olup 70°den fazla Ulkeye
ihracat yapmaktadir.

WATES en yeni teknoloji makine ve ekipman yatirimlariyla mdisteri memnuniyeti 6n planda tutarak, genlesme
tanki sektérdnde éncd isim konumundadir.

Firmamiz daima kaliteli hizmet, zamaninda teslim ve uygun fiyat ile mdsterilerine bugln ve gelecekte hizmet
vermeye devam edecektir.

N A
ZI§ About us,

Istanbul Genlesme ve Hidrofor Tanklari A.S. was established in 2011 with the aim of bringing the expansion tank
with technology and creative business approach. Started to produce registered WATES branded expansion tanks.

Today, WATES has a total closed area of 15000 m2 in Gebze, Kocaeli and exports to more than 70 countries.

WATES is the pioneer in the expansion tank sector, keeping customer satisfaction at the forefront with the latest
technology machinery and equipment investments.

Today and in the future our company will always continue to serve customers with quality service, timely delivery
and reasonable price.

www.wates.com.tr




A propos de nous, I I

La société Istanbul Genlesme ve Hidrofor Tanklari A.S. a été fondée en 2011 dans le but de réunir le réservoir de
surpresseur avec la technologie et l'approche créative d'affaires. Notre société a commenceé a produire les vases
d’expansion sous la marque déposée Wates. Aujourd’hui Wates possede un espace couvert de 15.000 m2 au
total a l'arrondissement de Gebze de Kocaeli et exporte vers plus de 70 pays. En tenant au premier plan la
satisfaction du client avec ses investissements en machines et équipements de derniere technologie WATES est
en position de leader dans le secteur de vase d'expansion. Notre société continuera a fournir ses services a ses
clients dans le futur comme aujourd’hui avec un service de qualité la livraison dans les délais et les prix raisonnables.

Sobre Nosotros,

Istanbul Genlesme ve Hidrofor Tanklari A.S. se establecic en 2011 con el objetivo de combinar el tanque hidrdforo
con la tecnologia y el concepto creativo de negocio. Nuestra empresa comenzo a producir tanques de expansion
de marca WATES registrados oficialmente. Hoy, WATES tiene un area cerrada total de 15,000 m2 en Gebze, Kocaeli
y exporta a mas de 70 paises. WATES es el pionero en la industria de tanques de expansion, manteniendo la
satisfaccion del cliente a la vanguardia con sus ultimas inversiones en la maquinaria y 1os equipos de tecnologia.
Nuestra empresa siempre continuara Sirviendo a sus clientes con un servicio de calidad, entrega oportuna y
precios razonables.
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Isitma Sistemleri Icin Kapali

Genlesme Tanki

Closed Expansion Tank For Heating Systems

Vase d'expansion fermé pour les systemes de chauffage
Tanque de Expansion Cerrado para Sistemas de Calefaccion
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6 Bar Dikey Kapal

Genlesme Tanki Serisi

6 Bar Vertical Closed Expansion Tank Series
Série de vases d’expansion fermés, verticaux, de 6 bars
Tanque de Expansion Vertical/Cerrado (6 bares)

Kapali 1sitma sistemleri icin degistirilebilir membranli genlesme tanki

Expansion tank with replaceable membrane for closed heating systems
Vase d'expansion @ membrane remplacable pour les systémes fermés de chauffage
Tanque de Expansidn con Membrana Intercambiable para Sistemas de Calefaccion Cerrados

CE Direktifi uyarinca isaretlenmis

CE marked according to Directive
Marqué conforméme%t a la directive CE PED 20]4 / 68 / EU
Marcado de acuerdo con la Directiva CE

Maksimum Calisma Basinci

Maximum working pressure B BAR
Pression maximum de service

Presion Maxima de Trabajo

Standart Onceden Belirlenmis Basinc
Standart pre-set pressure 2 B AR |

Pression normale prédéterminée
Presidn Predeterminada Estandar

Calisma Sicakligi N

Working temperature -]0 oc / +100 °C cowates

Température de fonctionnement
Temperatura de Funcionamiento

Membran Tru
Membrane type

Type de membrane EPDM I
Tipo de Membrana

6 BAR Dikey Kapali Genlesme Tanklarinin Teknik &zellikleri

Technical Specifications of 6 Bar Vertical Closed Expansion Tanks
Spécifications techniques des vases d'expansion fermés, verticaux de 6 bars
Especificaciones Técnicas para Tanque de Expansion Vertical/Cerrado (6 bares)

Model Hacim On Gaz Basinci Baglanti (of:] ] Yiikseklik
Model Volume Pre-Charge Pressure | Connection Dia Height

Modéle Volume Pré-pression de Gaz | Connexion | Diameétre | Hauteur
Modelo Volumen Presion Previa Conexion | Diametro|  Altura

WAT 6 K 24LT 2 1" 280 470
WAT 6 K 35LT 2 1" 380 470
WAT 6 K 50LT 2 1 380 750
WAT 6 K 60 LT 2 1" 380 810
WAT 6 K 80 LT 2 1 425 960
WAT 6 K 100 LT 2 1" 460 990
WAT 6 K 150 LT 2 1" 508 1100
WAT 6 K 200LT 2 /4" 585 1120
WAT 6 K 300LT 2 /4" 635 1230
WAT 6 K 500 LT 2 /4" 750 1550
WAT 6 K 750 LT 2 2" 800 1850
WAT 6 K 900 LT 2 2" 800 1950
WAT 6 K 1000 LT 2 2" 800 2180

Renk Segenekleri
Colors Available | Options de coloris | Opciones de color

*Istediginiz her (iriin paslanmaz flans kapakli ve butil membranli olarak tretilebilmektedir.

Stainless steel flange and butyl membrane is available for all ranges.
Chaque produit que vous demanderez peut étre fabriqué avec couvercle de bride en inox et membrane en butyle.

Cada producto solicitado por usted se puede producir con cubierta de brida inoxidable y membrana de butilo.
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6 Bar Ters Flansh Kapah

Genlesme Tanki Serisi

6 Bar Upper Flanged Closed Expansion Tank Series
Série de vases d’expansion fermés de 6 bars, a bride renversée
Tanque de Expansion Cerrado con Bridas Inversas (6 bares)

Kapali 1sitma sistemleri icin degistirilebilir membranli genlesme tanki

Expansion tank with replaceable membrane for closed heating systems
Vase d'expansion @ membrane remplacable pour les systémes fermés de chauffage
Tanque de Expansidon con Membrana Intercambiable para Sistemas de Calefaccion Cerrados

CE Direktifi uyarinca isaretlenmis

CE marked according to Directive PED 2014/68/EU

Marqué conformément a la directive CE

Marcado de acuerdo con la Directiva CE D
Maksimum Calisma Basinci

Maximum working pressure B BAR

Pression maximum de service

Presion Maxima de Trabajo

Standart Onceden Belirlenmis Basinc

|

|
Standart pre-set pressure 2 B AR '619'
Pression normale prédéterminée
Presidn Predeterminada Estandar

Calisma Sicakligi Gwates _
Working temperature -][] °c / +]00 °c |

Température de fonctionnement
Temperatura de Funcionamiento

Membran TUr{ |

Membrane type EPDM \

Type de membrane

Tipo de Membrana \{

6 BAR Ters Flansh Kapali Genlesme Tanklarinin Teknik Ozellikleri

Technical Specifications of 6 Bar Upper Flanged Closed Expansion Tanks
Spécifications techniques des vases d'expansion fermés de 6 bars a bride renversée
Especificaciones Técnicas para Tanque de Expansion Cerrado con Bridas Inversas (6 bares)

Model Hacim On Gaz Basinci Baglanti Yiikseklik

fe | o | geomnmer om0 ) b

Modelo Volumen Presidn Previa Conexion  Didmetro|  Altura
WAT6R 35LT 2 1" 380 470
WAT6R 50 LT 2 1" 380 620
WAT6R 60 LT 2 1" 380 720
WAT6R 80LT 2 1" 425 775
WAT6R 100 LT 2 1" 460 775
WAT6R 150 LT 2 1" 508 940
WAT6R 200LT 2 /4" 585 965
WAT6R 300 LT 2 1-1/4" 635 150
WAT6R 500 LT 2 -1/4" 750 1450

Renk Segenekleri

) . . o ) Colors Available | Options de coloris | Opciones de color
*Istediginiz her Grtn paslanmaz flans kapakl ve butil membranli olarak tretilebilmektedir.

Stainless steel flange and butyl membrane is available for all ranges.
Chaque produit que vous demanderez peut étre fabriqué avec couvercle de bride en inox et membrane en butyle.

Cada producto solicitado por usted se puede producir con cubierta de brida inoxidable y membrana de butilo.

wwates c¢|<s %o Y Wwwwates.com.tr
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10 Bar Dikey

Genlesme Tanki Seri

10 Bar Vertical Pressure Tank Series
Série de vases d’expansion fermés, verticaux, de 10 bars
Tanque de Expansion Vertical (10 bares)

Pompa sistemleri icin degistirilebilir membranl genlesme tanki

Pressure tank with replaceable membrane for booster set
Vase d’expansion a membrane remplacable pour les systémes de pompe
Tanque de Expansion con Membrana Intercambiable para Sistemas de Bombeo

CE Direktifi uyarinca isaretlenmis

CE marked according to Directive

Marqué conformément a la directive CE PED 2014 / 68 / EU
Marcado de acuerdo con la Directiva CE

Maksimum Calisma Basinci

Maximum working pressure ]0 BAR
Pression maximum de service

Presion Méxima de Trabajo

Standart Onceden Belirlenmis Basinc

Standart pre-set pressure 2 B AR
Pression normale prédéterminée

Presion Predeterminada Estandar

Gwates

Calisma Sicakligi
Working temperature -]0 oc / +1[m oc

Température de fonctionnement
Temperatura de Funcionamiento

Membran TUr{

Membrane type

Type de membrane EPDM
Tipo de Membrana

10 Bar Dikey Kapali Genlesme Tanklarinin Teknik Ozellikleri

Technical Specifications of Pressure Tanks Vertical 10 Bar
Spécifications techniques des vases dexpansion fermés, verticaux de 10 bars
Especificaciones Técnicas para Tanque de Expansion Vertical/Cerrado (10 bares)

Model Hacim On Gaz Basincl Baglanti Yiikseklik
Model Volume Pre-Charge Pressure | Connection Height
Modeéle Volume Pré-pression de Gaz Connexion |Diamétre | Hauteur
Modelo Volumen Presion Previa Conexion |Didmetro| Altura
WAT10 L 2LT 2 1" 120 242
WAT10 L S5LT 2 1" 160 300
WAT10 L 8LT 2 1" 202 320
WAT10 L 12LT 2 1" 280 300
WAT10 L 19LT 2 1" 280 430
WAT10 L 24T 2 1" 280 470
WAT10 L 35LT 2 1" 380 470
WAT10 L 50 LT 2 1" 380 560

10 Bar Kiire Genlesme Tankinin Teknik Ozellikleri

10 Bar Technical Specifications of Oval Pressure Tank
Spécifications techniques des vases dexpansion sphériques de 10 bars
Especificaciones Técnicas para Tanque de Expansion Esfera (10 bares)

Model Hacim On Gaz Basinci Baglanti Cap | Yiikseklik
Model Volume Pre-Charge Pressure | Connection Dia Height

Modele Volume Pré-pression de Gaz Connexion |Diametre| Hauteur
Modelo Volumen Presion Previa Conexion | Didmetro|  Altura

WAT100 24 LT 2 1" 360 330

Renk Segenekleri

) . . o ) Colors Available | Options de coloris | Opciones de color
*Istediginiz her Grtn paslanmaz flans kapakl ve butil membranli olarak retilebilmektedir.

Stainless steel flange and butyl membrane is available for all ranges.
Chaque produit que vous demanderez peut étre fabriqué avec couvercle de bride en inox et membrane en butyle.

Cada producto solicitado por usted se puede producir con cubierta de brida inoxidable y membrana de butilo.

S —— el %l g wwates
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10 Bar Yatik

Genlesme Tanki Seri

10 Bar Horizontal Pressure Tank Series
Série de vases d’expansion horizontaux de 10 bars
Tanque de Expansion Horizontal (10 bares)

Pompa sistemleri icin degdistirilebilir membranh genlesme tanki

Pressure tank with replaceable membrane for booster set
Vase d'expansion a membrane remplacable pour les systemes de pompe
Tanque de Expansion con Membrana Intercambiable para Sistemas de Bombeo

H
H

CE Direktifi uyarinca isaretlenmis

CE marked according to Directive . .
Marqué conformément a la directive CE PED 20]4 / 68 / EU %,Wates T
Marcado de acuerdo con la Directiva CE |
Maksimum Calisma Basinci II)\"
Maximum working pressure ]0 BAR
Pression maximum de service
Presion Maxima de Trabajo | D
Standart Onceden Belirlenmis Basinc
Standart pre-set pressure 2 B AR
Pression normale prédéterminée
Presidn Predeterminada Estandar
Calisma Sicakhgi
Working temperature -][] oc / +1 ﬂﬂ °c
Température de fonctionnement
Temperatura de Funcionamiento
Membran Tru
Membrane type
Type de membrane EPDM
Tipo de Membrana
10 Bar Yatik Kapali Genlesme Tanklarinin Teknik Ozellikleri
Technical Specifications of Pressure Tanks Horizontal 10 Bar
Spécifications techniques des vases d'expansion horizontaux de 10 bars
Especificaciones Técnicas para Tanque de Expansion Horizontal (10 bares)
Hacim On Gaz Basinci Baglanti Cap | Yiikseklik
Volume Pre-Charge Pressure | Connection Dia Height
Volume Pré-pression de Gaz Connexion |Diametre| Hauteur
Volumen Presion Previa Conexion |Didmetro|  Altura
WAT10H 24T 2 1" 280 470
WAT10H 50 LT 2 1" 380 620
WAT10H 60 LT 2 1" 380 700
WAT10H 80LT 2 1" 425 790
WAT10H 100 LT 2 1" 460 800
*istediginiz her tirtin paslanmaz flans kapakli ve butil membranli olarak tretilebilmektedir. Renk Sec_enekleri _ _ _
Stainless steel flange and butyl membrane is available for all ranges. Colors Available | Options de coloris | Opciones de color
Chaque produit que vous demanderez peut étre fabriqué avec couvercle de bride en inox et membrane en butyle.
Cada producto solicitado por usted se puede producir con cubierta de brida inoxidable y membrana de butilo. . . . . . .

wwates ce|<s %o Y www.wates.com.tr
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10 Bar Dikey

Genlesme Tanki Seri

10 Bar Vertical Pressure Tank Series
Série de vases d’expansion fermés, verticaux, de 10 bars
Tanque de Expansion Vertical (10 bares)

Pompa sistemleri icin degdistirilebilir membranh genlesme tanki

Pressure tank with replaceable membrane for booster set
Vase d'expansion a membrane remplacable pour les systemes de pompe
Tanque de Expansion con Membrana Intercambiable para Sistemas de Bombeo

CE Direktifi uyarinca isaretlenmis

CE marked according to Directive
Marqué conforméme%t a la directive CE PED 20]4 / 68 / EU
Marcado de acuerdo con la Directiva CE

Maksimum Calisma Basinci D
Maximum working pressure ]0 BAR

Pression maximum de service

Presion Maxima de Trabajo

Standart Onceden Belirlenmis Basinc

Standart pre-set pressure 4 B AR
Pression normale prédéterminée
Presidn Predeterminada Estandar

Callsma Slcakhgl (waates
Working temperature -][] oc / +]00 °c o
Température de fonctionnement
Temperatura de Funcionamiento

Membran TUr{

Membrane type
Type de membrane EPDM
Tipo de Membrana

10 Bar Dikey Kapali Genlesme Tanklarinin Teknik &zellikleri

Technical Specifications of Pressure Tanks Vertical 10 Bar
Spécifications techniques des vases dexpansion fermés, verticaux de 10 bars
Especificaciones Técnicas para Tanque de Expansion Vertical/Cerrado (10 bares)

Model Hacim On Gaz Basinci Baglanti Yiikseklik Model Hacim On Gaz Basinci Baglanti Yiikseklik
Model Volume | Pre-Charge Pressure| Connection Height Model Volume | Pre-Charge Pressure| Connection Height

Modéle Volume | Pré-pression de Gaz| Connexion | Diamétre | Hauteur Modeéle Volume | Pré-pression de Gaz| Connexion | Diametre | Hauteur
Modelo | Volumen Presion Previa Conexion | Diametro|  Altura Modelo | Volumen Presion Previa Conexion | Diametro|  Altura

WAT10V| S0LT 4 1" 380 750 WAT10V | 1000 LT 4 2" 800 2180
WAT10V | 60LT 4 1" 380 810 WAT10V | 1250 LT 4 2" 958 2220
WAT10V | 80LT 4 1" 425 960 WAT10V | 1500 LT 4 2" 958 2380
WAT10V | 100 LT 4 1" 460 990 WAT10V | 2000 LT 4 2" 1200 2520
WAT10V | 150LT 4 1" 508 1100 WAT10V | 2500 LT 4 2" 1200 2500
WAT10V | 200 LT 4 /4" 585 1120 WAT10V | 3000 LT 4 2-1/2" 1200 2800
WAT10V | 300LT 4 /4" 635 1230 WAT10V | 4000 LT 4 3" 1500 2940
WAT10V | 500LT 4 /4" 750 1550 WAT10V | 5000 LT 4 3" 1500 3600
WAT10V | 750LT 4 2" 800 1850 WAT 10V {10000 LT 4 DN100 | 1600 6100
WAT10V | 900 LT 4 2" 800 1950

Renk Segenekleri
Colors Available | Options de coloris | Opciones de color

*Istediginiz her (iriin paslanmaz flans kapakli ve butil membranli olarak tretilebilmektedir.

Stainless steel flange and butyl membrane is available for all ranges.
Chaque produit que vous demanderez peut étre fabriqué avec couvercle de bride en inox et membrane en butyle.

Cada producto solicitado por usted se puede producir con cubierta de brida inoxidable y membrana de butilo.

S —— el ® g wwates
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16 Bar Dikey

Genlesme Tanki Seri

16 Bar Vertical Pressure Tank Series
Série de vases d’expansion fermés, verticaux, de 16 bars
Tanque de Expansion Vertical (16 bares)

Pompa sistemleri icin degdistirilebilir membranh genlesme tanki

Pressure tank with replaceable membrane for booster set
Vase d'expansion a membrane remplacable pour les systemes de pompe
Tanque de Expansion con Membrana Intercambiable para Sistemas de Bombeo

CE Direktifi uyarinca isaretlenmis

CE marked according to Directive
Marqué conforméme%t a la directive CE PED 20]4 / 68 / EU
Marcado de acuerdo con la Directiva CE

Maksimum Calisma Basinci

Maximum working pressure ]6 BAR
Pression maximum de service

Presion Maxima de Trabajo

Standart Onceden Belirlenmis Basinc

Standart pre-set pressure 4 B AR
Pression normale prédéterminée
Presidn Predeterminada Estandar

Calisma Sicakhgi
Working temperature -10°C / +100 °C

Température de fonctionnement T
Temperatura de Funcionamiento

Membran Tru

Membrane type

Type de membrane EPDM
Tipo de Membrana

16 Bar Dikey Kapali Genlesme Tanklarinin Teknik Ozellikleri

Technical Specifications of Pressure Tanks Vertical 16 Bar
Spécifications techniques des vases dexpansion fermés, verticaux de 16 bars
Especificaciones Técnicas para Tanque de Expansion Vertical/Cerrado (16 bares)

Model Hacim On Gaz Basinci Baglanti Yiikseklik Model Hacim On Gaz Basinci Baglanti Yiikseklik

Model Volume | Pre-Charge Pressure| Connection Height Model Volume | Pre-Charge Pressure| Connection Height

e ||| At | o e e | bt G| s Dok |
WAT16V | 8LT 4 1" 220 320 WAT16V | 500LT 4 1-1/4" 750 1550
WAT16V | 12LT 4 1" 220 410 WAT16V | 750 LT 4 2" 800 1970
WAT16V | 19LT 4 1" 280 430 WAT16V | 1000 LT 4 2" 800 2180
WAT16V | 24LT 4 1" 280 512 WAT16V | 1250 LT 4 2" 958 2220
WAT16V | 35LT 4 1 380 470 WAT16V | 1500 LT 4 2" 958 2380
WAT16V | 50LT 4 1" 380 750 WAT16V | 2000 LT 4 2" 1100 2520
WAT16V | 60LT 4 1" 380 810 WAT16V | 2500 LT 4 2" 1200 2500
WAT16V | 80LT 4 1" 425 960 WAT 16V | 3000 LT 4 2-1/2" 1200 2800
WAT16V | 100LT 4 1" 460 990 WAT16V | 4000 LT 4 3" 1500 2940
WAT16V | 150LT 4 1" 508 1100 WAT 16V | 5000 LT 4 3" 1500 3600
WAT16V | 200LT 4 /4" 585 1120 WAT 16V | 10000 LT 4 DN100 1600 6100
WAT16V | 300LT 4 /4" 635 1230

Renk Segenekleri

) . . o ) Colors Available | Options de coloris | Opciones de color
*Istediginiz her Grtn paslanmaz flans kapakl ve butil membranli olarak retilebilmektedir.

Stainless steel flange and butyl membrane is available for all ranges.
Chaque produit que vous demanderez peut étre fabriqué avec couvercle de bride en inox et membrane en butyle.

Cada producto solicitado por usted se puede producir con cubierta de brida inoxidable y membrana de butilo.

wwates ce|< B0 Y www.wates.com.tr
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25 Bar Dikey

Genlesme Tanki Seri

25 Bar Vertical Pressure Tank Series
Série de vases d’expansion fermés, verticaux, de 25 bars
Tanque de Expansion Vertical (25 bares)

Pompa sistemleri icin degistirilebilir membranli genlesme tanki

Pressure tank with replaceable membrane for booster set
Vase d'expansion a membrane remplacable pour les systemes de pompe
Tanque de Expansion con Membrana Intercambiable para Sistemas de Bombeo

CE Direktifi uyarinca isaretlenmis

CE marked according to Directive
Marqué conforme’megnt a la directive CE PED 20]4 / 68 / EU
Marcado de acuerdo con la Directiva CE

Maksimum Calisma Basinci

Maximum working pressure ]B B AR
Pression maximum de service

Presion Maxima de Trabajo

Standart Onceden Belirlenmis Basing

Standart pre-set pressure 4 B AR
Pression normale prédéterminée
Presidn Predeterminada Estandar

Calisma Sicakhgi

Working temperature -][] °c / +]00 oc
Température de fonctionnement

Temperatura de Funcionamiento T

Membran TUr{

Membrane type —
Type de membrane EPDM

Tipo de Membrana

BUtun Grtnlerimizde 40 BAR ¢alisma basinci secenedi mevcuttur.
40 BAR working pressure is available in all our products.
40 BAR working pressure is available in all our products.
40 BAR working pressure is available in all our products.

25 Bar Dikey Kapali Genlesme Tanklarinin Teknik Ozellikleri

Technical Specifications of Pressure Tanks Vertical 25 Bar
Spécifications techniques des vases dexpansion fermés, verticaux de 25 bars
Especificaciones Técnicas para Tanque de Expansion Vertical/Cerrado (25 bares)

Model Hacim On Gaz Basinci Baglanti Yiikseklik Model Hacim On Gaz Basinci Baglanti Yiikseklik
Model Volume | Pre-Charge Pressure| Connection Height Model Volume | Pre-Charge Pressure| Connection Height

Modéle Volume | Pré-pression de Gaz| Connexion | Diamétre | Hauteur Modeéle Volume | Pré-pression de Gaz| Connexion | Diamétre | Hauteur
Modelo | Volumen Presidn Previa Conexidn | Diametro Altura Modelo | Volumen Presion Previa Conexidn | Diametro Altura

WAT25V | 8LT 4 1" 219 330 WAT25V | 750 LT 4 2" 800 1970
WAT25V | 24LT 4 1" 280 512 WAT 25V | 1000 LT 4 2" 800 2180
WAT25V | 50LT 4 1" 380 750 WAT 25V | 1500 LT 4 2" 958 2380
WAT25V | 6OLT 4 1" 380 810 WAT 25V | 2000 LT 4 2" 1200 2520
WAT25V | 80LT 4 1" 425 960 WAT 25V | 2500 LT 4 2" 1200 2500
WAT 25V | 100LT 4 1" 460 990 WAT 25V | 3000 LT 4 2-1/2" 1200 2800
WAT25V | 150LT 4 1" 508 1100 WAT 25V | 4000 LT 4 3" 1500 2940
WAT 25V | 200LT 4 /4" 585 1120 WAT 25V | 5000 LT 4 3" 1500 3600
WAT 25V | 300LT 4 /4" 635 1230 WAT 25V 10000 LT 4 DN100 | 1600 6100
WAT 25V | 500 LT 4 /4" 750 1550

Renk Secenekleri
Colors Available | Options de coloris | Opciones de color

*istediginiz her Griin paslanmaz flans kapakli ve butil membranli olarak tretilebilmektedir.

Stainless steel flange and butyl membrane is available for all ranges.
Chaque produit que vous demanderez peut étre fabriqué avec couvercle de bride en inox et membrane en butyle.

Cada producto solicitado por usted se puede producir con cubierta de brida inoxidable y membrana de butilo.

S —— el % g wwates
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Giines Enerjisi Sistemleri icin
Genlesme Tanki

Expansion Tank For Solar Systems

Vase d'expansion fermé pour les systemes d’énergie solaire
Tanque de Expansion Cerrado para Sistemas de Energia Solar

| Genlesme Tanki

Radyatorler

Cift serpantinli boyler

L% C > | jue

www.wates.com.tr
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10 Bar Giines Enerjisi Sistemleri i¢in

Kapali Genlesme Tanki Serisi

10 Bar Closed Expansion Tank Series For Solar Systems
Vase d'expansion fermé de 10 bars pour les systémes d’énergie solaire
Tanque de Expansion Cerrado para Sistemas de Energia Solar (10 bares)

Kapali 1sitma sistemleri icin degistirilebilir membranli genlesme tanki

Expansion vessel with replaceable membrane for closed heating systems
Vase d'expansion a membrane remplacable pour les systémes fermés de chauffage
Tanque de Expansidon con Membrana Intercambiable para Sistemas de Calefaccion Cerrados

CE Direktifi uyarinca isaretlenmis

CE marked according to Directive
Marqué conforme’megnt a la directive CE PED 20]4 / 68 / EU
Marcado de acuerdo con la Directiva CE

Maksimum Calisma Basinci
Maximum working pressure Iu B AR

D
Pression maximum de service
Presion Maxima de Trabajo
Standart Onceden Belirlenmis Basinc

Standart pre-set pressure 2 B AR
Pression normale prédéterminée
Presidn Predeterminada Estandar

Calisma Sicakhgi G
Working temperature 10°C / +140 °C vwates
Température de fonctionnement ¢ ‘ —

Temperatura de Funcionamiento

Membran Tru

Membrane type

Type de membrane EPDM HT
Tipo de Membrana

10 Bar Dikey Kapali Genlesme Tanklarinin Teknik Ozellikleri

Technical Specifications of Pressure Tanks Vertical 10 Bar
Spécifications techniques des vases dexpansion fermés, verticaux de 10 bars
Especificaciones Técnicas para Tanque de Expansion Vertical/Cerrado (10 bares)

Hacim On Gaz Basinci Baglanti Cap Yiikseklik Hacim On Gaz Basinci Baglanti Yiikseklik
Volume | Pre-Charge Pressure| Connection Dia Height Volume | Pre-Charge Pressure| Connection Height

Volume | Pré-pression de Gaz| Connexion | Diamétre | Hauteur Volume | Pré-pression de Gaz| Connexion | Diamétre | Hauteur
Volumen Presion Previa Conexidn | Didmetro Altura Volumen Presion Previa Conexidn | Didmetro Altura

WAT10S | 2LT 2 1 120 242 WAT10S | 50LT 2 1 380 560
WAT10S | 5LT 2 1" 160 300 WAT10S | 50LT 4 1 380 750
WAT10S | 8LT 2 1 202 320 WAT10S | 60LT 4 1 380 810
WAT10S | 12LT 2 1 280 300 WAT10S | 80LT 4 1" 425 960
WAT10S | 19LT 2 1 280 430 WAT10S | 100LT 4 1 460 990
WAT10S | 24LT 2 1 280 470 WAT10S | 150LT 4 1 508 1100
WAT10S | 35LT 2 1 380 470 WAT10S | 200 LT 4 1-1/4" 585 1120
Renk Secenekleri

Colors Available | Options de coloris | Opciones de color

*Istediginiz her (iriin paslanmaz flans kapakli ve butil membranli olarak tretilebilmektedir.

Stainless steel flange and butyl membrane is available for all ranges.
Chaque produit que vous demanderez peut étre fabriqué avec couvercle de bride en inox et membrane en butyle.

Cada producto solicitado por usted se puede producir con cubierta de brida inoxidable y membrana de butilo.
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10 Bar Paslanmaz Celik Kapah

Genlesme Tanki Serisi

10 Bar Stainless Steel Closed Pressure Tank Series
Série de vases d’expansion fermés de 10 bars en acier inoxydable
Tanque de Expansion Cerrado de Acero Inoxidable (10 bares)

Kapali 1sitma sistemleri icin degistirilebilir membranli genlesme tanki

Expansion tank with replaceable membrane for closed heating systems
Vase d'expansion a membrane remplacable pour les systémes fermés de chauffage
Tanque de Expansidon con Membrana Intercambiable para Sistemas de Calefaccion Cerrados

CE Direktifi uyarinca isaretlenmis

CE marked according to Directive PED 2014/68/EU

Marqué conformément a la directive CE
Marcado de acuerdo con la Directiva CE D

Maksimum Calisma Basinci

Maximum working pressure Iu BAR
Pression maximum de service

Presion Maxima de Trabajo

Standart Onceden Belirlenmis Basinc
Standart pre-set pressure 2 B AR 7\
Pression normale prédéterminée

Presidn Predeterminada Estandar G t \
vwales

Callsma Slcakhg';l -(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(—(-(—(—(—l

Working temperature -]0 oc / +]00 °c

Température de fonctionnement
Temperatura de Funcionamiento

Membran TUru

Membrane type

Type de membrane EPDM
Tipo de Membrana

10 Bar Paslanmaz Celik Kapali Genlesme Tanklarinin Teknik Ozellikleri

Technical Specifications of 10 Bar Stainless Steel Closed Pressure Tanks
Spécifications techniques des vases d'expansion fermés de 10 bars en acier inoxydables
Especificaciones Técnicas para Tanque de Expansion Cerrado de Acero Inoxidable (10 bares)

Model Hacim On Gaz Basinci Baglanti Cap | Yiikseklik
mostie | olme | Arearoion e Gae || Conoxiont |Ditste| Haitair
Modelo Volumen Presidn Previa Conexion | Didmetro|  Altura

WAT 10 SS 2

WAT 10 SS 50 LT 4 1" 380 750
WAT 10 SS 60 LT 4 1" 380 810
WAT 10 SS 80LT 4 1" 425 960
WAT 10 SS 100 LT 4 1" 460 990
WAT 10 SS 150 LT 4 1" 508 1100
WAT 10 SS 200 LT 4 -1/4" 585 1120
WAT 10 SS 300 LT 4 1-/4" 635 1230
WAT 10 SS 500 LT 4 /4" 750 1550

*Istediginiz her Grin paslanmaz flans kapakli ve butil membranli olarak Uretilebilmektedir.
Stainless steel flange and butyl membrane is available for all ranges.
Chaque produit que vous demanderez peut étre fabriqué avec couvercle de bride en inox et membrane en butyle.
Cada producto solicitado por usted se puede producir con cubierta de brida inoxidable y membrana de butilo.
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MEMBRAN

ASKISIZ MEMBRANLI TANK ASKILI MEMBRANLI TANK
MEMBRANE TANK WITHOUT TIEROD MEMBRANE TANK WITH TIEROD

Kapali Genlesme Depolarinin Sistemde Kullaniimasinin Faydalari;

>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>

Isitma tesisati kapali sisteme déneceginden hava ile temasi bulunmayacak ve korozyon olusmayacaktir.

Su sadece membranla temas eder ve bu nedenle korozyon olusma olasiligi ortadan kalkacaktir.

Membranin degistirilmesi kolaydir.

Duvara strtmeyen membran, daha uzun dmurli olacaktir.

Kapali sistemde su buharlasip kaybolmayacagdindan, su eksilmesi olmayacaktir.

Kapali sistemde basin¢ dagilimi esdeger olacadindan, sistemde 1sinma daha dengeli olacaktir.

Bir hava besleyici gereksinimini ortadan kaldirir.

Kapall genlesme deposu isitma sistemine yakin montaj yapilabilir bu yizden daha az enerjiye ve iscilige ihtiyac vardir.
Montaji hizli ve bakimi kolaydir.

Dulstk maliyetli ve az yer kaplamasindan dolayi yerden tasarruf edilir.

Benefits Of Using Closed Expansion Tanks In The System;

As the heating system returns to a closed system, there will be no contact with air and no corrosion will ocur.

The water only comes into contact with the membrane and therefore the possibility of corrosion will be eliminated.
Replacing the membrane is easy.

The membrane that does not touch the wall will be used longer.

In the closed system, water will not evaporate and will not be lost.

Since the pressure distribution in the closed system will be equivalent, the heating in the system will be more balaced.
Eliminates the need for an air feeder.

The closed expansion tank can be installed close to the heating system, so less energy and labor is needed.

Assembly is quick and easy to repair. (maintain)

YYYYVYYYYVYYY

Closed expansion tank is low cost takes up little space.
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Kapali Genlesme Depolarinin Sistemde Kullaniimasinin Faydalari;

Hava Hava
Air Air
4 Bar 4 Bar
— —
» 1. Tank » 2. Tank
Tank sisteme baglaniyor. Pompa suyu basmaya bashyor.
The tank is connected to the system. The pump stars to pump water.

» 3. Tank > 4. Tank
Pompa suyu basmaya devam ediyor. Calismakta olan pompa duruyor.
Pump continues to pump water. Pump in operation stops.

» 5. Tank » 6. Tank
Pompa calismiyor ve su tanktan bosaltiliyor. Durmakta olan pompa tekrardan calismaya basliyor.
The pump does not start and water is drained from the tank. The pump that is stopped is restarting.

s [l ¥ “wwates
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HEATING SYSTEM APPLICATION

Calculation of the Tank Volume

Tank volume (It) can be calculated with the next formula. Vtank=Vwater . e
Vtank : Expansion tank volume (It) I Pmin

Vsu : Total water volume in the installation (It) Pmax

e : Expansion coefficient of the heating water

Pmin  : Absolute static pressure of the water in installation (bar)
Pmax :Max. absolute pressure that can be applied to the system. This is also the value for open the safety valve (bar).

Calculation Sample Calculation

Water: The total volume of the water in the installation (It). When Examp: What is the tank volume to be used in a building with 8 normal+1 basement

e AER : storey using 450.000 kcal/hr capacity boiler and panel radiator? Safety valve opening
the absolute calculation is difficult, the following table can be used. pressure is set to 4 bar. The expansion tank is located next to the boiler at the

basement.
The calculation of the total water volume in the system. For panel radiator, 9,7
Heati Water Volume (It) Water Volume coefficient is found from the Table
eating required for each (It) required for
Element 1000 kecal/hr each 1 kW 1. Vwater = 400.000 . 9,7/1000=3880 It. Generally, the volume of the boiler and piping
is neglectable as compared to the radiator volumes. However, an increase of 10 % of
the radiator volumes can be considered for the boiler and piping system.
Convector 6 52
Panel Radiator 97 833 Vwater = 3880+O,1 3880:4268,00 It
Cast Radiator 14 12 Pmin: The absolute static pressure of the water in the installation
Steel Radiator 14 12 where the expansion tank is connected.
Floor Heating 215 185 8 storey +1 basement =9 storeysx3 m/storey =27mSS=2.7 bar

(pressure difference)

_ o _ Absolute pressure=2.7 bar+1 bar=3.7 bar.
e: The expansion coefficient for the water heating from 10° to 90° Pmin=3.7 bar.

is taken 0,0355. ) - .
e: The expansion coefficient for the water heating from 10°

Pmin : The absolute static pressure of the water in the installation Pmax: t_o 90° is taken 20‘035_5 :Maximumabsol_utepressure that can
where the expansion tank is connected. be applied to the system. This is at the same time the value for
(1'm. building height: 1MSS=011 bar) opening the safety valve, that is 4 bars.

Absolute pressure=4 bar+1 bar=5 bar.

Pmax: Maximum absolute pressure that can be applied to the system. Vtank= Vwater . e =4268,0.0,0355=5827 It
This is at the same time the value for opening the safety valve (bar). W 37
- - =
Pmax 5

Not: To make the tank selection without any calculation, Alarko
Closed Expansion Tank Selection Table can be used. The closer tank volume bigger than this value is 750 It. The correct
selection should be GT 750.

SAMPLE SYSTEM DRAWING Circulation

Pump
><}- Valve % <] ®—~ Heating Flow
i~
o

o
Expansion

X
By-Pass Tank
Pump

Three-way
Valve

|
-~ One Way Valve Y l

<+ Filter /[ 19[E

% Safety 5

Z‘@.\‘{ Valve I B X
. | BOILER ] 7

[ Air Dischange | | 1 %ﬁ

@~ Pump DT Y

——— Flow Line = <— Heating Return
——— Return Line D<HA <— Filing

—| - Emptying
's The expansion tanks should absolutely be used with safety valve. Valve manufacturers inform TABLE: 2

about the utmost capacity with which their products are used. However, general the Table 2 can BOILER CAPACITY (kcal/hr) SAFETY VALVE
be used for this selection. Up to 45.000 /2"
45.000-90.000 3/4"

« There should not.be any valve between the boiler, safety valve gmd expansion tank. ' The equnswon 90.000-175.000 "

tank should be adjusted so that the front pressure shall be (Pmin) 0.1 bar lower than the minimum

statically pressure of the system. 175.000-300.000 1oy
300.000-500.000 1 1/2"

» The connection of the tank either to the flow or return pipe does not effect the selection of the More then 750.000 2"

tank.

* The expansion tank liquid is used with fuel or natural gas boilers. It is not used with coal boilers.

Py .
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SANITARY SYSTEM APPLICATION

Calculation of the Tank Volume Sample Calculation
- Prmax

Vtank=Qmax b Examp: A 6-storey and 48-room hotel shall drag water from
Qmax : 5.4Pa its well with submersible pump and use in its installation. There
The maximum flow ratio given by pump to system. In case of new stay maximum 96 persons in the hotel. What should the expansion
system installed, the maximum flow ratio needed by the building tank selected be?
should be calculated from table 3 and table 4. Maximum Required ~ Qmax: Maximum flow ratio
Flow Ratio= Daily Consumption (Table 3). Factor (Table 4) (It/hr) Qmax=96 persons x 200 It/person (Table 3) x0,3 (Table 4)

Qmax5760 It/hour
TABLE: 3 WATER CONSUMTION PER PERSON FOR SAMPLE LOCALITIES

a: Let's take maximum reverse motion of the pump in
LOCATION DAILY CONSUMPTION PER PERSON an1hour =15.
TYPE (It/person)
with washbasin 60-80 Pmin: 6 storeysx3 m/storey+5 m (basement)=23
House with shower 80-115 gz23m8§=2tba)r_] 2 (2 bar+15 bar)=42 b
with bathtub 120-200 min (ndicator) 71,2 (2 bart15 bar=4,2 bar
ith sh Absolute pressure=4,2 bar+1 bar
Hotel Wit sfower 100 Pmin=5,2 bar.

with bathtub 150-200
Hospital 200-500 Pmax: Let's lower the maximum utilization pressure
Sehool s higher than the 3 bar.

choo Pmax=5,2 bar+3 bar=8,2 bar
Nursery 80-100 Pressure Difference=8,2-5,2=3 bar
Kinder garden 100-150
AP: AP=3 bar
Barracks 60-80
Restaurant 10-20 82 .
L Vtank= 5760 = 345,60 litre.

Garden lrrigation 1,5 It/m2 at ones 5
Car Washing 100 It/day The standard tank volume bigger than this value is 500 It.

The correct selection should be GT 500.
TABLE: 4 MULTIPLYING FACTOR FOR WATER CONSUMPTION PER PERSON

LOCATION TYPE FACTOR Not : As can be seen from the example, the depth of the well
is not important in this calculation.
1-5 apartment 0.66
6-10 apartment 045
SAMPLE SYSTEM DRAWING
Houses 11-20 apartment 0.40
21-50 apartment 0.35
51-100 apartment 0.30 Expansion
100 apartment and more 0.25 Board Tank
1-20 beds 0.40 00
Hotels 20-50 beds 0.40-0.30 o W
50 beds and more 0.30-0.20 | 1
50-500 beds 0.30-0.20
Manometer
1000-2000 beds 0.15-0.10 =~ '
Presostat
Schools 0.30
One
Nursery 0.40 Way Valve
Barracks 0.40-0.30
Business Centers 0.30
Pmax: Maximum absolute pressure in the system. In domestic
applications, it is enough to have the maximum pressure 2-3 bar
higher than the minimum pressure. Well
Pmin: Minimum absolute pressure in the system. é CEl WARNINGS
=) . .
Static pressure  Necessary pressure for 4 1. The maximum operation pressure of the
1.2.{ caused by the + highest and farthest B g membrane tank shoulld be higher than the
building height  locality (for houses 1,5 bar) o B value at zero flow ratio.
P = 2. While the system is being commissioned,
AP: Pressure difference (Pmax-Pmin) (bar) - § the front gas pressure of the tank should be
a: The maximum start up number of the pump 0,5 bar lower than the Pmin.

motor (number of motor stop-operate in 1 hour).
It is defined by the manufacturer of the pump.
Generally, it is around 10-15.

~wwates
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YEDEK PARCALAR
Spare Parts / Piéces de Rechange / Repuestos

Membran Calisma Kontrol Sensoérii ve Basing Olcer
Memrane Working Control Panel And Pressure Tranmilter
Capteur de contrdle du fonctionnement de la membrane et jauge de pression
Sensor Operativo de Membrana y Medidor de Presion

Manometre lBeson - , Basing Saatleri
5 Way Connection / Vanne & cing voies / Pressure Switch / Pressostats /

[erometepAtiananerAkerometo Valvula de Cinco Vias Interruptores de Presion

@50 Baglanti ¥4 0-25 Bar 1" Giris 1" Cikis Monofaze / Trifaze Mevcuttur
@50 Connection 14 0-25 Bar 1" Connection and 1" Outlet Monofaze / Trifaze is Available
1" Entrée - 1" Sortie Disponibles en Monophasé / Triphasé
1" Entrada - 1” Salida Monofasicos/Trifdsicos Disponibles.

Flans Kapagi
Counter Flange / Couvercle de Bride / Cubierta de Brida

Olgiiler Galvaniz :)E Paslanmaz

Dimensions | Galvanize Painted | Stainless Steel 3/4"X

Dimensions Galvanisé Peint Inoxydable

Dimensiones | Galvanizado Pintado Inoxidable
@140 S - O O S O - - - -
@240 O S O = = S O S/0 = =
@ 300 0O S 0O - - - 0 S 0] )
@ 380 O S O = = = O = S/0 S/0

S: Standart/Standart/Standard/Estandar X: Manson/Female/Manchon O: Opsiyonel/Optional/Optionnel/Opcional Y: Nipel/Male/Mamelon/Unidn Recta

wwates ¢ <>
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YEDEK PARCALAR
Spare Parts / Piéces de Rechange / Repuestos

Membran Askisi
Membrane Hook / Suspente de Membrane / Colgador de Membrana

Kapasite Cap (D) Yiikseklik (H)
Capacity Dia (D) Height (H)
Capacite Diamétre (D) Hauteur (H)
Capacidad Didmetro (D) Altura (H)
80-500 LT 265 60 mm
750-1000 LT @70 60 mm
1500-2500 LT 280 65 mm

Flex Baglanti Hortumu
Flexible Hoses / Tuyau Flexible de Connexion / Manguera de Conexicn Flexible

Baglanti Boyutlar — Baglanti Boyutlar
Connection Sizes e - Connection Sizes
Conerdan . - Connexion Dimensions
Conexion Dimensiones \ Conexion Dimensiones

1" 50-150 CM 11/2" 50-150 CM
11/4" 50-150 CM 2" 50-150 CM
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SERTIFIKALAR
Certificates / Piéces de Rechange / Certificado

OAOBPEHHE HA CUCTEMA NO KAYECTBO
QUALITY SYSTEM AFPROVAL
CERTIFICATE

PED 2014/68/EU - 0103/22.01.2018

/
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TURK STANDARDLARI ENSTITUSU
TURK STANDARDLARINA UYGUNLUK BELGESI

TURKISH STANDARDS INSTITUTION
CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY TO TURKISH STANDARDS

TSE <® »nlm

BELGE NUMARAS Dagea1.TEEQ1IZ
REFERENCE NUMER OF LCENCE
BELGENIN ILK VERILIS TARIHI onez3on
DATE OF FRST (3UE OF LCENCE
BELGENIN SON GEGERLILIK TARIHI 20012020
e VA e
BELOE SAHIB KURULUSUN ADI

Ui SSTANGUL GEMLETME VE |ILROFOR TANKLAR| MAKHE
MAME 0 THE LICENCE HOLDER

SANAYI VE TICARET ANONIM SIRKE

BELGE SAMIBI KURULUSUM ADRESE MUALLIM KO¥ MAH. GAZIDEDE CAD. NO'82 GEBZE-KOCAEL!
ADRESS OF THE LICENCE MOLDER KOCAELITURKIYE
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ORETIM YER| ADRES| ¥ Mat Gazi a2 |/ TURKIVE
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TWATES 83LT, WATES 6 5LT, WATES 6B LT, WATES
6K 12 LT, WATES 6K 19 LT, WATES 6K 24 LT, WATES
| 6K 35 LT, WATES 6K 50LT, WATES Y 24 LT, WATES
| Y S0LT, WATES 6Y 60 LT, WATES 6Y 30 LT, WATES
| 6¥ 100LT, WATES 6 0 LT, WATES 6 60 LT, WATES 6 80 |
T, WATES & 100 LT, WATES 6 130 LT, WATES 6 200
| LT, WATES £ 300 LT, WATES 6 500 LT, WATES 6 TSOLT
(DIAMETER 750), WATES 6 750 LT (DIAMETER 800),
WATES 6 900 LT, WATES 6 1000 LT, WATES 6 1250LT,
WATES 6 1300 LT, WATES 6 2000 LT, WATES 6 2500 LT,
| WATES 6 3000 LT, WATES 6 4000LT, WATES 6 5000 LT,
WATES 162 LT, WATES 165 LT, WATES I68LT,
WATES 16 12 LT, WATES 16 19LT, WATES 1624 LT,
| WATES 16 35 LT, WATES 16 30 LT, WATES 1660 LT,
| WATES 16 B0 LT, WATES 16 100 LT, WATES 16 1501T,
| WATES 16 200 LT, WATES 16 300 LT, WATES 16 S00LT,
WATES 16 750 LT, WATES 16 900 LT, WATES 16 1000
| LT, WATES 16 1250 LT, WATES 16 1500 LT, WATES 16
2000 LT, WATES 162500 LT, WATES 16 3000 LT,
| WATES 16 4000 LT, WATES 16 5000 LT, WATES 16
10000 LT, WATES 10 K 2 LT, WATES 10K 5 LT, WATES
10K 8 LT, WATES 10K 12 LT, WATES 10K 19 LT,
WATES |08 24 LT, WATES 10K 35 LT, WATES 10K 50
- LT, WATES 10 24 LT, WATES 10Y 30 LT, WATES 10V -
d 60 LT, WATES 10Y 80 LT, WATES 10Y 100 LT, WATES
4 10 50 LT, WATES 10 60 LT, WATES 10 80 LT, WATES 10
100 LT, WATES 10 140 LT, WATES 10.200 LT, WATES 10
300 LT, WATES 10 %00 LT, WATES 10 750 LT
(DIAMETER 750), WATES 10 750 LT (DIAMETER $00),
i WATES 10 900 LT, WATES 10 1000 LT, WATES 10 1250
5 LT, WATES 10 1500 LT, WATES 10 2000 LT, WATES 10
2500 LT, WATES 10 3000 LT, WATES 10 4000 LT,
- WATES 10 5000 LT, WATES 10 10000 LT, WATES 2§ 2
. LT, WATES 25 5LT, WATES 25 8 LT, WATES 28 M4 LT,
WATES 25 S0 LT, WATES 25 60 LT, WATES 25 BOLT,
WATES 25 100 LT, WATES 25 150 LT, WATES 25 200 LT,
WATES 25 300 LT, WATES 25 500 LT, WATES 25 TS0 LT,
WATES 25 900 LT, WATES 25 1000 LT, WATES 2% 1250
LT, WATES 25 | 500 LT, WATES 25 2000 LT, WATES 24
2500 LT, WATES 25 3000 LT, WATES 25 4000 LT,
WATES 25 5000 LT, WATES 25 10000 LT
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